

STATE OF ALABAMA

BALDWIN COUNTY

TO ANY SHERIFF OF THE STATE OF ALABAMA, GREETINGS:

You are hereby commanded to summons Paul Shoeknight, Route 1, Silverhill, Alabama, 36576, to be and appear before the Circuit Court of Baldwin County, Alabama, within thirty (30) days from service hereof, and answer, plead or demur to the complaint of Kerr-McGee Chemical Corporation, a corporation.

Witness my hand this 22 day of July, 1971.

Eunice B. Blackmon
Circuit Clerk

KERR-McGEE CHEMICAL CORPORATION,
A Corporation

Plaintiff

VS.

PAUL SHOEKKNIGHT,

Defendant

IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF

BALDWIN COUNTY, ALABAMA

AT LAW

CASE NO. 9942

The plaintiff claims of the defendant the sum of \$1,132.28 due by account stated, between the defendant and plaintiff from April 1, 1969, to June 23, 1971, which sum of money together with interest thereon, is due and unpaid.

Plaintiff alleges that this suit is based on a sworn verified account, a copy of which is attached hereto and made a part hereof.

J. S. Stokes
Attorney for the Plaintiff

I acknowledge myself as security for cost in this cause.

J. S. Stokes
Attorney for the Plaintiff

Jackson W. Stokes
P. O. Box 356
Elba, Alabama
36323

FILED

JUL 22 1971

EUNICE B. BLACKMON
CIRCUIT CLERK

2105237 04 02 18

CREDIT AMOUNT

NAME PAUL SHOENIGHT

AMOUNT

B

ADDRESS RT. 1
SILVERHILL, ALABAMA 36576

DATE

DATE	REFERENCE NUMBER	DEBIT	CREDIT	BALANCE	PROOF
Apr 1 69	106320	71.00		71.00	
Apr 8 69	107529	49.90		120.90	
Apr 11 69	108888		17.45	103.45	
Apr 23 69	109287		14.50	88.95	
Apr 22 69	110907	72.50		161.45	
Apr 21 69	110908	72.75		234.20	
Apr 21 69	110909	58.00		292.20	
Apr 24 69	110910	1,126.24		1,418.44	
Jun 18 69	118250	131.25		1,549.69	
Jun 23 69	117953	11.30		1,560.99	
Jun 26 69	117952	285.00		1,845.99	
Jun 10 69	120023	15.00		1,860.99	
Aug 4 69	121277	109.00		1,969.99	
Nov 23 69	SC	15.61		1,985.60	
Dec 23 69	SC	15.77		2,001.37	
Jan 23 70	SC	15.92		2,017.29	
Feb 23 70	SC	16.08		2,033.37	
Mar 23 70	SC	16.24		2,049.61	
Apr 23 70	SC	16.41		2,066.02	
May 23 70	SC	16.57		2,082.59	
Jun 23 70	SC	20.83		2,103.42	
Jul 23 70	SC	21.03		2,124.45	
Aug 23 70	SC	21.24		2,145.69	
Sep 23 70	SC	21.45		2,167.14	
Oct 23 70	SC	21.68		2,188.82	
Nov 23 70	SC	21.89		2,210.71	
Dec 3 70	155916		637.03	1,573.68	
Dec 23 70	SC	15.74		1,589.42	
Jan 20 71	155935		510.00	1,079.42	
Jan 23 71	SC	8.64		1,088.06	
Feb 23 71	SC	8.71		1,096.77	
Mar 23 71	SC	8.77		1,105.54	
Apr 23 71	SC	8.84		1,114.38	
May 23 71	SC	8.91		1,123.29	
Jun 23 71	SC	8.99		1,132.28	

THIS ACCOUNT IS, WITHIN THE KNOWLEDGE OF AFFIANT, JUST AND TRUE, AND ALL JUST AND LAWFUL OFF-SETS, PAYMENTS, AND CREDITS HAVE BEEN ALLOWED.

STATE OF MISSISSIPPI
COUNTY OF HINDS

SWORN TO AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE ME THIS 16th DAY OF JULY, 1971.

B.C. Miller

B. C. Miller, Regional Credit Manager

NCR Paper

My Commission Expires March 10, 1973



KERR-MCGEE

NOTARY PUBLIC

WESTERN CORP.

KM-1988

Received 22 day of July 1971
 and on 18 day of Aug 1971
 I served a copy of the within Sec
 on Paul Shoeknight

By service on _____

TAYLOR WILKINS, Sheriff

By H Brown D. S.

60 mi R T
S Hill

Sheriff claims 60 miles at
 Ton Carriage per mile Total \$ 6.00
 TAYLOR WILKINS, Sheriff
H. J. Brown
 DEPUTY SHERIFF

8-1111 Cof

CASE NO. 9943

KERR-MCGEE CHEMICAL CORPORATION
 A CORPORATION

VS:

PAUL SHOENIGHT

FILED

JUL 22 1971

EUNICE B. BLACKMON
 CLERK

Jackson W. Stokes
 P. O. Box 356
 Elba, Alabama

FILED

TAYLOR WILKINS
 SHERIFF